Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mark T. Skinner Elementary

Contract Number: 1465

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: 015

Amount Paid: $452,702.37

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/27/2009

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



EGEIWUE Contrnct # )4, 5~
SEP 3 0 2009 Foy hep#15

oy Tpbhouil Bl % Conpt e

C- EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR Corfrt” Cor 7
DATE: 07/26/2009
PROJECT: Skinner Elementary School
Request No.: #4— |5
For the Period: 06/26/2009 to 07/26/2009
Contract No.: 1465

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of

the Contract Price.

THE CONTRACTOR:
FOR: Mark T. Skinner Elementary School
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 452,702.37
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE §  25,444,700.00
ADDITIONS $ -
DEDUCTIONS $ .
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $  25,444,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 2475668231
TOTAL RETENTION $ 748,525.04 .~

a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Eamed, $ 748,525.04 -

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $  24,008,157.27 7
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $  23,555454.90 ~

452,702.37

e |

Name: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. - Susan Miller, Secretary

CONTRACTOR Date: JULY 26, 2009 Vendor Number - - >
Gross Retention Agseoy
Gross Net Q2040
2430650000 Ry 457,859.67 ot 0.of) 524300
Li650:0242 .64 743,367.74. 5,157.30 "
.y 457,859.67 5157 30 Cﬁﬂ"‘? #&C.0. '.4'_’2{;01 e
—— SR 241000 CR - 211000 Appro:al Date :%77’ /214
L !
RE ~ S 14 | hereby certify that th d (! indicated
206 AUG 31 2009 ] e el an ey s 2 Sekenbed on
A?E;‘-‘.‘!;'{‘ 1;_0‘ i - .D G, P! { con C
Cn:ltm';: ;2. j————— mw g’ ‘1/ é%
[y— o proval & Date ’
Planibsar 1. é‘"’""""‘"" e ;
Construat 05. e ;




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

B EXHIBIT A
* CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f 6)
STATE OF _ ILLINOIS Pay Application #15
COUNTY OF COOK Period thru: 7/20/2008

The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she ia Susan Miller - Corp. Secretary of K.R, Miller Contractors, inc.

can dLLINDIS corparation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behe!f of said corportion and for himhersell individually; that ha/she is well acquainted with the facts

herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Owner, under Contract No. 1485 dated the 11TH
dayof  MARCH , 2008, for NEW CONSTRUCTION AT THE MARK T. SKINNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.

that the following statements are mada for the purpase of procurting a partial payment of $ $452,702.37

urxfer the terms of said Contract; that the work for which payment Is requested had been complated, free and claar of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expensas of any kind or nature whaisoaver
and in full compliance with the Centract Documants and the reguirements of sald Cwner under them, That fer the purposes of said Confract, the foflowing persons have been contracied with, and
hava furnished or prepared materials, squipment, suppties, and services for, and hava done labor on sald Impfovement. That the respactive amounts set forth oppasite thelr names {s the full amount
of monsy dus and to become dise to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, trua and complate statement of all such peraons and of the full amount now due end the amount heretofora

pald to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furmished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

T T YOTEL TOTAC Wit K1 RET BALANCE
AND CF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET BUE T
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE CO'S} COMPLETE {INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
CURRENT)} PAID PERIOD DUE
K. R. Milter Gontraciors, Inc. Ganeral Conditions 1\ 1,691,617.49 1,681 .617.49] 188,6561.50 1,454,698.20 / 48,36?.?91 P 1B8,551.5
1624 Colonial Parkway
Invamass, 1. 60087
K.R. Miller Contractors, inc. Insurancae/Bldrs Risk / 19,618,00 19,616.00 588.48 19,027.52 / 0.00 588.4i
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc, Performance Bond v 161,696.00, 151,696.00 4,550,88 14714512 L 0.00) 4,550.8
K.R. Miller Conteactoars, Inc, Fea T 1,458,541.65 1,458,541.65 43,7586.25 1,409,537 41 / 5,247.99 / 43,756.2¢
K.R. Mitler Contractors, inc, PBC Contingency \3{ 24994161 0,00 0.00 249,841.6"
K.R. Miller Conlractors, Inc. Allow-Elac Swilch rd 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.0
K.R, Miltar Contracars, Ine. Allow - CCTV Equipmnt | v/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
K R. Miller Contractors, inc. Allow - Site Work QV 118,420,20 0.00 G.00 119,420.2C
Aateo Mig. Company Alhiatic Equipment l/ 34,173.00 34,173.00 +,026.19 33,147.81 0.00 1,025.1¢
1650 Avenue H South
§t. Louls, MO 63125
Accass Lift, inc. ‘Whealchair Lift y/ 11,800.00 11,800.00 357.00 11,543,00 / ’ 0.00 357.00
2101 W. Birchwood Avanue
Chicago, 1L 80645
Acer Consiniction Conerate Pky. / 1,080,005,39. 1,080,005.3% 0.00 1,080,005.39] 0.00 0.00
176821 Chappel Avenua
Lansing, iL 60438
Air Flow Architactural Furnish Louvars / 78,400.00 78,400.00 2,352.00 76,048.00) L. 0.00 2,352.00
7330 N. Teutonia
Milwaukes, WI 53209
Art Dose, inc. IF &1 Signage ‘f‘ 22,930.00 22,930.00 687.890 20,666.15] / 1,585,956 687.90
3514 S. Lowe
Chicago, IL 60609




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT { 2 of 6)

Pay Application #15
Perlod thru: 7/20/2008

NAME
AND
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE CO'S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESS
NET
PREVIQUSLY
PAID

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

ASC Insuletion & Fireproofing

ISpray Fireproofing

- 8—4.801.0Bl

£84,801.08

2,544.03

82,257.05)

0.00 2,544.0

607 Church Road

Elgin, Il 60123

{Broadway Cosntruclion Serv.

Plumbing

W 85657323

B55,761.35

25,672.54|

830,078.81 /

000 26,494.4

1101 W, Adars

Chicago, K 60607

€. L. Doucette, Inc.

Fire Protaction

A 393,936.50

393,838.50)

11,818.10

361,48063],7

637.77L~"

11,818.1

3510 5. Mongan Sirest

Chicago, I 60609-1508

Claridge Products

Furnish Display Units

/ 35,900.00

1,077.00

34,823,007

0.00 1,077.0:

713 5. Vermont Strest

Palatine, I§. 60087

Door Systams

O H Doors

2,800.00

2718000

0.00] B4 00

751 Expressway Drive

Itasca, i 50143-1359

{Durango Painting, inc.

Painting

/ 149,243,00

149,243,600

4.477.29

B6,177.71

58,568.00{ 7~

4,477.2¢

2846 Coastal Drive

Aurora, IL 60503

Durango Painting

Epoxy Flooring

/ 9,400.00

9,400.00

262.00

9,118.00

0.00 282.0(

Elmore's HVAC, Inc.

HVAC

m 2,745,118.00

2,738,805.650

82,058.17

2,622,780.58[,”

31,726.77}

YOS~ 906106

3033 W. 11th Strest

Chicago, Il 60655

Gaba's Installation

Tile/Carpal/Flry.

v 196,011.20

186,011.20

5,880.34

190.130.85/

0.00 5,880,34

3130 N. Elston Avenue

Chicago, IL 605818

G.A.G. Masonry, tnc.

Masonry

v 3226750.13

3,225,759.13

3,226,755.13L

0.00 0.0C

11509 §. Elizabsth

Chicago, IL 60843

Great Lakes West

Food Service Equip.

A 152,663.00

151,234.00

4,587.02

146,656.98 /

0.00 5,856.02

24475 Red Arrow Hwy.

Mattawan, M1 48071

Industrial Fance, Inc.

Fencing / Gatgs

v 12085350

99,073.00

2,872.19

96,100.6¢)7"

0.00 24,552.69

1300 5. Kiiboum Avenus

Chicago, IL 60623

The Janson Industrios

Rigging / Cunain

./ 25,208.00

25,208.00

756.24

24,451.76 /

0.00 756.24

Box 6080

Canton, OH 44706




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT ( 3 of 6)

Pay Application #18
Period thru: 7/20/2008

NAME
AND
ADDRESS

TYPE
OF
WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT

{INCLUDE CO'S)

TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO

COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

J M Poleur, Inc.

Elscirical

i

3,436,864.29

3,430,864,39

102,925.93

3,106,047.24]

220,991.22

L~

108,925.¢

10127 W. Roosevelt Road

Wasichaster, L 60154

J P Hophine Sewsr Contr,

Site Uliikies Pkg.

467,959.93

457,959.931

14,038.80

407 478989}

46,442,14

P

14,038.1

4530 W. 137th Street

Crantwood, IL 60445

J P Phillips, Inc.

Plaster Work

22,651.15

22,661.15

679.53

2197162

.00

679.4

3220 Wolf Road

Franklin Park, IL 60131

Just Rite Acoutics

{Acoustica / Panala

282,875.00

282,875.00

8,4B6.25

274,380,758 /

0.00

8,486.:

1501 Estes Avenue

Elk Grove Viltage, IL 60007

Kedmont Waterproofing

Water/Damp Proofing

5,897.00

5,887.00

294,85

5602.15] /

0.0

294.

5428 N. Kedzie Avenue

Chicago, IL, 60825-3022

Kedmont Waterproofing

Air Barrisr System

34,404,00

84,404.00

4,220.20

80,183.80]

0.00

4,220.2

|Manica Flooring, Inc.

Gym / Stage Firg.

£5,410.00

65,820.00

1,974.80

63,845.40

0,00

2,564.6

4134 Orleans Streat

{McHenry, IL 60050

{Meranjlt Landscaping

l.andscaping

229,084.00

228,084.00

6.872.52

191.670.61 /

30,640.87

6,872.5

1104 Abbot Lane

University Park, IL 60486

{Mondo Terrazzo, Inc.

Terarzo

465,033.00

450,646.30/

13,519.39)

437126911,/

0.00

27,806.0

9333 Schiller Blvd.

YFrankiin Park, 1L 60131

Munster Steel Co., Inc.

Stas! Pkg.

2,348,202.951

2,348,202.95

70,446.09

2,277,756.86],~

G.00

70,446.0

9505 Calumet Avanue

Munster, [N 46321

M. W. Powell Company

Reof / Grean Roof

A

757,950.95

757,850.85

22,738.53

731,620,561

3,591.85)

“

22,7385

3445 §, Lawndale Avenua

Chicago, iL 60623

Branch-Nicoioff

{Furnish Foot Grilles

i

23,485.00

23,485.00,

704.55

22,780.45}"

0.00

704.5.

351 Balm Court

Wood Dale, L 60151

P B Salaes

Fumish Proj, Screens

6,783.00

6,783.00

0.00)

6,783.00)

0.00

0.0

445 Atwater

{Emburst, IL 60126




¢ PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
: EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT ( 4 of 6)

Pay Application #15
Parlod thruy 7/20/2009

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE T0
ADDRESS WORK {INCLUDE CO'S) COMPLETE {INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
Precision Motals & Hardware Drs / Fons / Hrdwre .// 181,000.C0] 191,000.00/ 5,730.00 185,270.00§ /~ 0.00 5,730.0

483 Fullerton Avanus
Eimhurst, Il 80126

Reflaction Window Company Wndws!Strfmt/Glazing ﬁ\ 1,176,381.50 1,175,881.50 3527676 1,139,265.00] 1,349.75}" 35,776.7
2525 N. Eiston Avenue Wndw Guarda
Chicago, IL 80847

Schindler Elevator Corp. Hyd, Elavator s 98,000.00 §4,400.00 4,720.00 89,680.00) 0.00) 8,320.C
853 N, Church Coutt
Eimhurat, 1L, 60126

T & D Excavation & Grading Earttwork / 380,600.69 3580,600.69 11,418.02 369,'1‘82.67;’/ 0.00 11,4184
20 W 321 Balmont Place
Addison, 1L 60101

Unique Casawork Installations  |F & | Lockers o 106,526.00 106,526.00 5,326,30 1011887007 0.00 5.326.3
3936 W, 16th Strest

Chicago, IL 60623

USA Architeciural Glass/Metal  [Misc. Matals \b 409,003,00 402,957.00 12,088.71 390,868,20 0.00 19,034.7

8404 S, Wilmette Ave, - G
Darian, Il 80561

Service Drywali & Dacorating Drywall/Sheathing / 637,532.66 £33,553.66 19,006.61 614,547.05 / 0.00 22,985.€
47 W, Irving Park Road

Rosells, L 60172 0.00 o.c
Whited Brothers, Inc. |Metal Wail Panels 294,800.00 290,155.70 B,704.67 281,451.031 / 0.00 13,348.5

215 W, 155th Sirest
South Holland, 1L 60473-1208

C-Tec Industries, inc, ‘Waste Compacter / 31,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00] / .00 oc
3650 S. Homan Avenus
Chicago, IL 60632

KB! Custom Casa, Inc. Casework / 228,798.12| 228,798.12, 0.00 228,7188.12 / ’ 0,00 o.C
12408 Hansen Road
fHebran, IL 60034

Commercial Specialites, Inc. Toilet Parts/Access s 53,063.00 53,063.00 1,591.89 81,47t 41 v’ 0.00 1,591.8
2258 Lois Drive, Unit #9
Rolling Meadows, IL 50008

Chicago Tank Lining Tank Lining ~ 18,680.00 18,680.00 0.00 16,680.00 / 0.00 n.c
2409 Main W. Strest
Evanston, IL £0202




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT ( 5 of 6)

Pay Appllcation #15
Pariod thru: 7/20/2009

AND

NAME

ADDRESS

LESS
NET
PREVIOUSLY
PAID

TYPE TOTAL
OF CONTRACT
WORK (INCLUDE CO'S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
{INCLUDE
GURRENT)

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECOME
DUE

C.R. Schmidt, Inc.

Grass Pavers yd 15,175.00 15,175.00 455.25 14,719.75

.00

A58.2:

20W002 Main Street

Warrerwilla, IL 60565

tandscape Forms

Trash Bins / Benchas 6,090.C0 0.00]

D.00

6,080.00

431 Lawndale Avenue

Kalamazoo, M} 49048-5543

{Edar Fiag Manufacturing

Flag Pols 2,406.00 2,406.00 0.00 2,406.00

0.00

0.0t

1000 W. Rawson Avenus

QOak Creak, WI 53154

KE D, Inc.

Carpentry { C/U 185,813.15 186,613,16 5,604.39 119,802.26

Z

5,604.3¢

3849 S. Michigan Avenue

1,406.50F/

Cheiggo, IL 60653

Abllity Rock Road

Biuminous Paving A 60,579.00 £3,088.00 1,582.04] 5,475.98

-~

0.00

9,103.0-

4021 N. Woed Dale Road

Wood Dale, iL 60181

Larson Equipment

Bleachers 23,715.00 23,795.00 711.45 23,003,585

o

0.00

711.4

703 S, Varmont Street

Palatine, 1l 680067

Evergrean Speclallias

|Shades 54,675.00] Q.00

0.00

54,575

12617 S. Kroll Drive

Alsip, IL 60803

Sager Sealant Coip.

‘Traffic Coatings 28,148.04 26,148.04} 23,237.84

£

2,125.76

.

708 E> Elim Street

LaGrangs, Ii. 80525

Marval Construclion

=

Site Concrete 154,105.48| 151,505.49 4,645.16 146,060.33

0.00/

7,145,1¢

5150 N. Pittsburgh

iNorridge, 1L 60708

* Bold Lines remain at 5%

TOTALS:

$25,444,700.00 $24,756,682.31 $748,526.04 $23,555,454.90

$452,702.37

$1,436,542.7:



PUBLIC BUIILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBITA

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (6 OF 6)

Amount of Origlnal Contract $25,444,700.00| Total Amount Requested $24,756,682.31
Extras to Contract $0.00|Less 3 % Retained ** $748,525.04
Total Contract and Extras $25,444,700.00]Net Amount Earned $24,008,157.27
Credits to Contract $0.00| Amount of Previous Paymenis $23,555,454.90
Adjusted Contract Price $25,444,700.00] Amount Due This Payment $452,702,37

Balance to Complete $1,436,642.73

“ . Some Lines remain at 5%
These provisions should not bs consiried as conferring any rights herewunder for the bonefit of Subcontractors, suppliars, workers or amployaes, nor as eniarging or allering the application or effect

of axisting lan laws.

Contractor certifies thet to the best of ite knowlsdge, information and balief, the work is In accordance with the Contract Documents. That suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including significant sublavals thareof} are baing curantly paid. That the amount of the paymanis applied are justified. That the Waivers of lisn are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of
the aforesaid persons, are frue, correct, and genuine. That each and avary Waiver of Lian was defivered unconditionally. That there is no claim either legat or equitable to dofeat the valigity of any of
said Waivers of Lign. That said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materia! or othar agents acting on behaif of atfiant in connaction with the Wark or
arising out of the Work and that 8o far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of lien include all labor and material for which a claim could ba made and for which e tlen could ba filed,

That neithar the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Conlractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any iliegal or excess payments have baen mads to said Conlraclor by of on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor witi repay on damand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and that if any lien remains unsatisfied
affer a% paymants ara made, the Contractor wili refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, all monsys that the Iatter may be compalled to pay in discharging such alien

including all costs and a reasonabile attomey's fas,

) //4_,

GAAAAAAARAAAAAAANAAAANS,
Susan Miller - Corporate Secretary :E LAUIIQ?EA!I.-ABECK 'E
. ‘ '

S ——— ;: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
g MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRESO12013  §

AAAAAAAAAAAA ARAAAAAAAn

oF July, 2000

Subscriphd and

Notary Pub\} w/v\‘

My Commission Expires: 1/20/2013




